

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 2550 M Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20037

O +1 202 457 6000 F +1 202 457 6315 squirepattonboggs.com

Robert E. Stup, Jr. T +1 202 626 6721 robert.stup@squirepb.com

January 25, 2021

Via IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, DC 20554

Re: Surrender of the International Section 214 Authorization

Vertex SSX Corporation ITC-214-20041117-00464

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of Vertex SSX Corporation, this letter surrenders, effective immediately, its above-referenced International Section 214 Authorization. Vertex SSX Corporation never commenced the provision of any telecommunications services, never had any telecommunications customers, and does not currently provide telecommunications services to any customers pursuant to the Section 214 authorization. As such, the company is not required to provide notice of discontinuance pursuant to Section 63.19 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.19.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please let me know.

Respectfully Submitted,

Polit & Sap P. Robert E. Stup, Jr.

cc: WC Docket 21-22

¹ Because Vertex SSX Corporation never commenced services it never obtained Domestic Section 214 authority by operation of rule.

45 Offices in 20 Countries

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP is part of the international legal practice Squire Patton Boggs, which operates worldwide through a number of separate legal entities.